



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12969/2025**

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

AMIT GOEL IPS AGMUT 2014 AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

1. Written submissions have been tendered by the petitioner in person. Same has been taken on record.
2. In view of the request made in the written submissions to defer the hearing of the present petition to 13th October 2025, *i.e.*, the date on which the other matters preferred by petitioner are listed, we deem it appropriate to accept the request.
3. Accordingly, the hearing of the present petition, as prayed, is deferred to 13th October 2025.
4. Re-notify on 13th October 2025 at 02:30 P.M.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/ay/as